There are no projected future payments for one holding of 200 shares in Greenhills Forest as the Calls are
offset by the carbon lease income.

Investment Profit (Tax Loss)
Under current New Zealand tax law, any profit each year will be subject to tax at the investors marginal
tax rate. Resident Investors are entitled to a share of any tax losses and are advised of the amount in May
each year.

As set out in the Cashflow Projection on page 11, as there are no future annual Call payments, the total
projected tax savings for one holding of 200 shares in Greenhills Forest are now minimal. The tax
calculations are time sensitive and current to 1st August 2016. Non-residents (such as Overseas Persons, see
page 5) should check with their Tax Adviser.

4

  Investment Report — Greenhills Forest Investment, 14 September 2016

What is the projected return?

Projected Return at Harvest

$93,859 gross in years 2024 and 2025 for a 200 shareholding

The table below shows the projected gross return at harvest for one holding of 200 shares in Greenhills
Forest at current log prices and if log prices increase or decrease by 10%.

Year ending Current Log Prices – 10% Current Log Prices Current Log Prices + 10%

2024 $27,789 $35,638 $43,487

2025 $47,582 $58,221 $68,860

Total $75,371 $93,859 $112,347

For the purposes of the projection it is assumed that 43% of Greenhills Forest will be harvested in 2024 and
the remaining 57% in 2025. This harvest timing reflects a period of 12 months spanning 6 months before
and 6 months after the 28th anniversary of 30 June, the standardised planting date. Please note that
variations around this timing are likely. Refer to page 8 for details on how the projected return at
harvest has been calculated.

Harvest Tax Issues
Under current tax law, harvest proceeds will be paid to resident investors as a gross amount and investors
will be responsible for paying tax at their marginal rate. The net return to investors will depend on their